KIMBERLEY PARISH COUNCIL

kimberleyandcarletonforehoe@gmail.com

I hereby give notice of a meeting of Kimberley and Carleton Forehoe Parish Council and summon members to attend.

The meeting will be held on Thursday 29th February 2024, at 7pm, Barnham Broom Village Hall

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND

Maria Hutson

Maria Hutson, Clerk to the Parish Council

14th February 2024

AGENDA

- To receive and approve apologies for absence, and approve extended absence where relevant
- 2. Public Forum
 - a. Public Comments
 - b. District Councillor
 - c. County Councillor
- 3. To receive declarations of interest and applications for dispensations
- 4. To approve the minutes of the meeting held Monday 27th November 2023
- **5.** Matters arising from the minutes (for information only)
- **6.** To hear incoming correspondence since last meeting and determine responses where appropriate:
 - a. General Correspondence
 - b. Norfolk Minerals and Waste Local Plan, Notification of Submission
 - c. Mid Norfolk Flooding Campaign
- 7. Finance:
 - a. To receive the third quarter financial statement
 - b. To note payments made since the last meeting

a. ICO subscription £35

c. To approve payments

a.	Clerk Salary, January – March	£473.05
b.	HMRC Quarter 4	£110.00
C.	Remberance project	£20
d.	Kimberley Grass cutting	£175
e.	Carleton Forehoe Grass Cutting	£175
f.	Zurich Insurance	£356.48
_		

- d. To consider the frequency of clerk payments
- 8. Planning:
 - a. Planning Decisions
 - b. Any applications received after the publication of the agenda
- 9. To receive an update on public rights of way
- 10. To receive an update on the Norwich Western Link / A47 Task Force
- **11.** To receive an update on the process of formal renaming of Parish Council to Kimberley and Carleton Forehoe Parish Council
- 12. Discussion on issue of standing water on Low Road, Carleton Forehoe
- **13.** Consideration of the spending of the Pride and Place, Clean up and Bloom grant.
- 14. To receive the Parish Council asset list
- **15.** Date of next meeting Monday 20th May, St Mary's Church, Carleton Forehoe Annual Parish Meeting and Annual Parish Council Meeting